L o ¢ e B & > e & B L I A R

O o G Y
a R W NN

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

RN N N NN N NN A e
o ~N oo O A W N e O ©o o,

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35321

35321

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35321 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of June 2, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July 16, 2019,
by and between LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC, a California limited liability
company ("Contractor”), with a place of business at 2429 S. Peck Road, Whittier, CA
90601, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, the City desires to purchase Sterling and Autocar heavy-duty
truck parts ("Truck Parts”™); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35321 (the “Contract”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these parts as described in
Resolution No, RES-19-0108; and

WHEREAS, the Parties currently desire to execute a First Amendment to
increase the annual contract amount by an additional One Hundred Sixty Thousand
($160,000), extend the contract for one (1} additional one-year term, and adjust Truck parts
pricing;

' NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows,

‘The term of this Contract shall commence on August 1, 2019, and shall
terminate at midnight on July 31, 2022, unless sooner terminated as provided herein. The
City shall have the option to extend the term of this Contract upon the same terms and
conditions for two (2) additional one (1) year periods upon advance written notice to
Contractor. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of
the termination to Contractor. '

2, Exhibit “A” to Agreement 35321 is hereby amended and replaced with

TMA:ag A18-03543
01278680.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Aftorney
411 West Ccean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

QO @ o N O ;g D wWw N -

RN NN N N N RN NN A A A A s A e e
[o o B & B & ) S e 2 % L™ 2 2N ¢ « BN I > S & 1 I ~ U % B N B

Exhibit “A-1", attached hereto and incorporated herein.
3. Except as expressly modified herein, ali of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 35321 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

i

i

i

i

i

il

H

1l

1t

1

1/

1

1l

1

1l

i

il

i

i

I

i

i

i

TMA:ag A18-03543
01278630.00CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Altorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

Lo o < e e =2 T & B - A 4 N S R

[N TN " S % T N TR . SRR %o T . TR % TN . S . A UEE A i U (G s’ G §
Lo T v > B 5 B - N R S R L T <= SR « - B N o » R & ) B - S 4% B S N = ]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

execqted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC, a
Hmited Hlability company

6/2y , 2021 By Qﬁp

Name__ /"7 Bru,. [bdwus
Title___/ Jd o

, 2021 By
Name
Title

"Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

M He , 2021 By And T Totrom

0 City M
EXECUTED PURSUANT
“City” TO SECTION 301 OF
This First Amendment to Contract No. SSE%EQE%r%@aI@form on

July 8 , 2021,

CHARLES P# ity-Attofney
By

Deputy
3

TMA ag A19.03543
01278680.DOCX




O W 0O ~N O O Bk W N

N V0. N S, . Y.
[0 T & 2 N - N o B L

Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor

N DN NN NN NN A e
o ~N o O A O N -2 O 0w o~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC, a
limited liability company

b/2y 201 By Yk

Name /"7 fiq.. lddws
Tite [/ d efo

, 2021 By
Name
Tifle

“*Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

, 2021 By

City Manager
(!City)l
This First Amendment to Contract No. 35321 is approved as to form on

, 2021.

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By
- Deputy

TMA:ag A19-03543
01278680.00CX




EXHIBIT “A-1”



VenPrtld
01-06563
01-06574
08-00444
11-01224
1115059
3080294
3080775
3080795
3081517
3081686
3082277
3085507
3937777
3948744
3966853
50901-0054
717957
8067784
8397263
84103-0003
A1330006-001
A1331008-001
A1431020-001
A1441027-004
A2080005-016
A2351168-001
A3711356-002
A3711362-001
A3711377-001
A3800002-001
A4511033-001
A4600085-002
A5001100-001
A5020068-001
A5101011-001
A5101011-002

Des

KNOB, BLOWER
KNOB,CONTROL
VALVE-EXPANSION BLOCK
THERMOSTAT

STRIP

GLASS

REGULATOR ASM-PLATE RH
REGULATOR RH

BEZEL

BUZZER

WASHER

CLAMP

TENSIONER

SWITCH

ARM REST RIGHT

CYL DR LK [GN AND KEY SET
CARRIER-LOWER LH-HTD/REMOTE
SHACKLE REV P02

LOCK NUT

ADAPTER

THROTTLE PEDAL RH
ACCELERATOR PEDAL ACX
ECU MODULE-IFM CR0O303
MODULE-GATEWAY 2013 4
FAN BLADE
BLANKET-EXHAUST-LHVE [SLG
SPRING CLIP FRONT 10 INCHES
TAPER LEAF SP 10.2K 1IN OFS
SPRING CLIP-FRONT 9IN
HORN BUTTON-GENERIC

CAB STEP GRATE ALUM ACX
BUMPER STEEL-CHROMED-ACX
DOOR LH

RETAINER

GLASS WINDSHIELD LH

GLASS WINDSHIELD RH

st
33.57
19.15
87.08
58.82
85.54
137.73
66.08
546.98
131.41
98.4
17.44
34.77
42.56
128.8
331.33
3354
231.91
69.28
20.44
24.39
1264.58
1835.01
2593.19
881.84
444,14
1258.02
55.01
1629.57
167.46

72.45

531.78
2985.57
5757.12

29.07

676.37

676.37

List less 63%
12.42
7.09
32.22
21.76
31.65
50.96
24.45
202.38
48.62
36.41
6.45
12.86
15.75
47.66
122,59
124,1
85.81
25.63
7.56
9.02
467.89
678.95
959.48
326.28
164.33
465.47
20.35
602.94
61.96
26.81
196.76
1104.66
2130.13
10.76
250.26
250.26



A5101012-001
A5121003-002
A5121013-001
A5170002-001
A5211039-001
A5421003-001
A5421003-002
A5511017-001
A6020058-001
A6030011-001
A6110032-001
A6120022-001
A6150189-001
A6151006-002
A6151059-007
A6151066-003
A6151126-001
A6220061-001
A6220130-003
A6620046-001
A6621026-001
A7130011-001
A8140012-001
A8411023-001
APL-101248
GZ120002-009
GZ120002-010
GZ2120005-014
GZ120005-017
GZ130003-001
GZ210002-001
HV036015
HV037368
HV218446
HV225445
QP7H15-1867
§5221010K001

WEATHERSTRIP WINDSHLD A
WINDOW REGULATOR POWER
CONTACTS bOOR JAMB

GLASS CORNER LIGHT ACX
SEAT-SEARS C2+ ASPHALT (RH)
SUNVISOR TRANSPARENT GRY
SUNVISOR TRANSPARENT GRY
COVER-REAR CONSOLE LH
VALVE HEATER SHUT-OFF AC
HTR AC CONTROLS
COMPRESSOR A/C PV8 PAD
CONDENSER AC RADIATOR AX C
SWITCH TRINARY PRESSURE
HOSE 12 90 90 180 GMPAD
HOSE_AC SZ 12 90 DEGREE ISLG
HOSE AC SZ 8 90 DEG ISLG
RECEIVER DRYER W TRI SWITCH PO
MIRROR ARM ASM

HARN, ASSEMBLY MIRROR (RH)
CAB LATCH HYDRAULIC
ISOLATOR CAB LATCH

DRYER $51800P

DISCONNECT SWITCH 300A
PAD TURN SIGNAL MNTG
BLOWER ASM KIT
SWITCH-ROCKER 1FORMA
SWITCH-ROCKER 2FORMC
ACTUATOR BOC
ACTUATOR-WINDOW-UP/DOWN
RELAY-1IFORMA MP280
GAUGE-2 ENG OIL

SWITCH BLOWER CONTROL
SWITCH A/C

EXPANSION VALVE

EVAP ASM

COMPRESSOR-A/C

KIT-RH SEAT BELT-SUSPENSION

425.74
535.84
64.8
1112.29
1691.81
210.78
206.21
531.52
529.89
962.98
664.13
708.38
184.26
286.37
354.39
281.76
105.54
200.93
153
443.18
384.45
1022.02
268.26
30.88
323.81
47.65
107.85
23.45
27.53
109.22
194.66
39.48
35.14
259.59
1143.74
475.68
846.33

157.52
198.26
23.98
411.55
625.97
77.99
76.3
196,66
196.06
356.3
245.73
262.1
68.18
105.96
131.12
104.25
39.05
74.34
56.61
163.98
142.25
378.15
99.26
11.43
119.81
17.63
39.9
8.69
10,19
40.41
72.02
14.61
13
96.05
423.18
176
313.14



56220056-001  MIRROR ASM,PRIMARY ELECTRIC RH 586.85 217.13



VenPrtid Des - List
01-32732-065 BELT 8RIB, EPDM-POLY, 2065MM 88.55
04-31354-003 HEADER-SS|,CONC,6 BOLTCMNS  1122.23
05-16281-000 HOSE-ELBOW,45 DEG,EPDM,2.00 ID _ | 26.46
07-23975-001 TUBE-SUPPLY, ISC,ITOC,M2106,PTO 436.18
07-23976-001  TUBE-RETURN,ISC,ITOC,M2106PTO 274.41
07-24505-000 SHIFT CONTROL-77" CABLEPRNDL 676.77
07-24833-000  CLAMSHELL- MD ITOC RETENTION ] 224,18
12-15354-000 ‘DRAIN VALVE-MANUAL PULL TYPE,3  23.99
12-21022-024  HOSE- 8,C/B,06MPT X SAE45 SWVL a 33.95
14-14436-026  HOSE-PRESS,PWR STEERING,CRIMP, 84.26
14-17927-000  FILTER-POWER STEERING RESERVOI 1 68.35
14-20352-003  PUMP-STRG,TRW-PS362818L10201 105861
16-16567-000 BUSHING-BAYONET,POLYURETHANE 11.23
17-13684-024  FENDER-HALF,106,RH — 401.24
17-19314-001  SHIELD-SPLASH,HD MOUNTED,114SD 11726
18-46375-004 TREADPLATE-SILL,DOOR, INNER,LH 39.21
18-73178-000  AIR SPRING-CAB SUSP,165MM,85A 12622
22-43129-000 SPEAKER-RADIO,4IN COAXIAL,4 OH 58.92
22-51296-000  SWITCH-PRESSURE,BINARY,A/C 45,73
22-57546-000 NAMEPLATE-FREIGHTLINER,SMALL _ | 55.73
22-74568-000  RCVR-ASSY,DRYER,AC,R134A 148.26
23-11276-041  RELAY-SPDT,MINI 280,W/P,MTGBR 2018
23-12485-175  CLAMP-HOSE,SCREW/WORMGEAR,CONS 1879
23-12912-712  ELBOW-45VITON O RING,12 70.25
23-13142-509  PLUG-5CAV MP280ST PAC12110539 1296
23-13482-001  TIE STRAP-W FIR TREE MOUNT,6.5 103
23-14153-000  UNION-5/8PC+5/8PC,GRY - 26.96
23-14392-006  CONN-STR,PTC,.50 MPT TO .38 NT 6.39
23-14392-014  CONN-STR,PTC,.50 MPT T0 .62 NT N 14.04
23-14396-015  ELBOW-90,PTC,1/2 MPT TO 5/8 NT 14.46
A05-28531-002  TANK-SURGE,PLASTIC,M2, WST 470 346.47
A06-30769-027  SWITCH-ROCKER,PS/RH POWERWIND 68.90
A06-32389-001  SWITCH-TURN AND EMERG 563.89
A06-36956-003  SWITCH-MULT! FUNCTION TURN SIG 236.42
A06-38999-000  COVER-BATTERY BOX,3BATSSR | 258.13
'A06-71928-000  LAMP-TURN/MARKER,FENDER MOUNTE ] 196.94




/A06-92539-000  COVER-BATTERY BOX,M2,2BAT 273.33]
|A07-22451-000 | TUBE-FILL/CHECK,TRANSMISSION,A 110.24
A12-23120-000  |ASY-TUBE-DISCHARGE,RHFF,ISB20 251.04
'A12-23236-010  |PIPE/HOSE-COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE 56.311
A14-19884-000 COLUMN-STEERING,ADJUSTABLE 1699.56
A17-18626-001 | BRACKET-HALF FENDER,RH 47.39
A17-19819-002 | FENDER-QUARTER,108/114SD,SAEX  473.18
A17-19819-003  FENDER-QUARTER,108/114SD,SAEX  473.08
A18-46490-000  'HANDLE-DOOR,INNER,LATCH,LH 33.99)
A22-53849-071  CLST MPH/KPH/TACH/RESET/TRAN/2 1871.34
A22-57054-007 | CONTROL-HVAC,AC,07 202.72,
A22-72897-106 | CLUSTER-ASSY,INST,ICU3S-M2,US, 1622.05
A23-13749-052  HOSE/TUBE-REFRIGERANT,NO.8-FLE 133418
FAHZ3K506C 'MOUNTING GASKET-POWER STEERING _ 519,
FSHZBAOBOKA  TANKASSY RADIATOR 431.29
/N000000 000462 SCREW 074




List less 35%

57.56
729.45
17.20
283.52
178.37
439,90
145.72
15.59
22.07
54.77
44.43
688.10
7.30
260.81
76.22
25.49
82.04
38.30
29.72
36.22
96.37
13.12
12.21
45.66
8.42
0.67
17.52
4.15
9.13
9.40
225.21
44,79
366.53
153.67
167.78
128.01



177.66
71.66
163.18
36.60
110471
30.80
307.57
307.50
22.09
1216.37
261.77
1054.33
867.22
3.37
280.34
0.48



