
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 I

W o
CUA 12

13

U> o
14

W
Y m U

C

F=- a 8 V 15

owom
w 16

z¢ 0
J

U_ 

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35321

3 5 3 1
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35321 is made and

entered into as of July 31, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July 16, 2019, by

and between LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC, a California limited liability

company (" Contractor"), with a place of business at 2429 S. Peck Road, Whittier, CA

90601, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, the City desires to purchase Sterling and Autocar heavy-duty

truck parts ("Truck Parts"); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor ( the " Parties") entered into Contract No. 

35321 ( the " Contract") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these parts as described in

Resolution No. RES -19- 0106; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to increase the

annual contract by $ 160, 000, extend the contract one year, and adjust Truck parts pricing; 

WHEREFORE, the Parties desire to execute a Second Amendment to

increase the annual contract amount by an additional One Hundred Sixty Thousand

160, 000), extend the contract for one ( 1) additional one-year term, and adjust Truck parts

I pricing; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows. 

The term of this Contract shall commence on August 1, 2019, and shall

terminate at midnight on July 31, 2023, unless sooner terminated as provided herein. The

City shall have the option to extend the term of this Contract upon the same terms and

conditions for one ( 1) final one ( 1) year period upon advance written notice to Contractor. 

The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of the termination

AL:kjm 8/ 30/ 22 A19- 03543

01431657. DOCX

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

LU O

U- 12
scD

0Qrn 

0 13
U> o

14
w

2 COO V

tea. CU
s

5 15

Ow0m
J" 16
a ° 

J
U- 

0 17
Nr

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

to Contractor. 

2. Exhibit " A" to Agreement 35321 is hereby amended to add Exhibit

A-2", attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 35321 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

AL:kjm 8/ 30/ 22 A19-03543

01431657. DOCX

2



1

2

3

4

5' 

6

7

8

9

10

11

mooLU

E
12

13

v> o

U
14

W  
a 15

U- U) 

0 16

U- 

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

q5 ° , 2022

31 , 
2022

LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC, a

limited liability company

By
Name 144
Title ca

By
Name - 

Title

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

It,94,pi A&A 2022 By G'- d"• 
City Manager

City°' 
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
This Second Amendment to Contract NoTM34" Tft as to form on

S V' 2022. 

AL: kjm 8/ 30/ 22 A19-03543

01431657.DOCX

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By _ JL - 
Deputy

3



LA TRUCK CENTER - STERLING PARTS PRICE LIST - EXHIBIT "A-2" 

Des List List less 35Y
O1- 23415- 036 BELT -8 RIB, ACSM, 2443MM, SERPENT 103. 061. 66.99. 

98. 45 63.99

1507. 68 979.99

63. 22 41.09

31. 52 2049. 

169. 22 109.99

46. 75 30.39

243. 06 157.99

43. 981 28.59

9. 75'., 6. 34

37. 37 24.29' 

92. 29.. 

O1- 32732- 065 BELT SRIB, EPDM- POLY, 2065MM

03- 40477-000 TANK- FUEL,40 GAL,BRT,STL

05-16062- 008 HOSE- ELBOW,90 DEG ECR 2. 501

05- 16281-002 HOSE- ELBOW,45 DEG, ECR

06- 35261-000 COVER -M2 BATTERY BOX, 3 BATTERY

06-43584- 000 BRACKET -BATTERY BOX CVR KEEPER

07-24833- 000 CLAMSHELL- MD ITOC RETENTION

11- 23853- 000 UBOLT-RR SUSPNSION,7/ 8- 14,365

11- 29004-000 WASHER-TANGED, 2. 63,L, KW

12- 21022-024 HOSE- S, C/ B4O6MPTXSAE455WVL

14-14436- 026 HOSE- PRESS, PWR STEERING, CRIMP, 

14-17303- 000 ARM-ORAGUNK,COMMON, SFA, T60, LW 292. 29

59. 99'. 

189.99

14- 20352-003 PUMP-STRG, TRW-PS3628181. 10201 1134. 61 7_37.49

16- 16567-000 BUSHING- BAYONET, POLYURETHANE 12. 6 8. 19

17-13684- 024 FENDER- HALF, 106, RH 442. 291 287. 49

18-73178- 000 AIR SPRING -CAB SUSP, 165MM, 85A 139. 98. 90.99

2243129-000 SPEAKER- RADIO,41N COAXIAL,4 OH 65. 52 42, 59

22- 51296-000 SWITCH-PRESSURE, BINARY,A/ C 52. 29', 33. 99

22- 51942-000 LAMP- MARKER, LED,FLUSH47.22 30.69

22-57546- 000 NAMEPLATE- FREIGHTLINER, SMALL 63.52 41, 29

22- 74568-000 RCVR- ASSY, DRYER, AC,R134A 161. 52 104.99

23- 12201- 225 CLAMP 22. 6 14.69

23- 12201- 250 CLAMP- HOSE, 4IN T- BOLT, 2. 69-3. 18. 75 12.191
23- 12485- 175 CLAMP- HOSE,SCREW/ WORMGEAR, CONS 21.06 13.69

23- 1_2912- 712_ ELBOW-45,VITON 0 RING,12 76. 6 49.79

23- 13265- 001 RELAY-12V, MICRO,SPDT, 280, 10- 20 1922. 12.49

23- 13482- 001 TIE STRAP -W FIR TREE MOUNT,6.5 1.17 0.76

23- 14392- 006 CONN- STR, PTC,. 50 MPT TO. 38 NT 8.35 5.43

23- 14396- 015 ELBOW-90, PTC, 1/ 2 MPT TO 5/ 8 NT 18. 29 11.89

48-2 5 049-010 HOSE -LOW PRESS,PUSH ON 23. 98 15.59

66- 00939-007 SENDER -IND, RECT, INRAIL FUEL 56.6 36.79

A 680 545 01 24 SWITCH -TURN SIGNAL,WITH SELF C 176.91 114.99

A06- 30769- 027 SWITCH-ROCKER, PS/ RH POWER WIND 78.45 50.99

A06- 36956-003 SWITCH -MULTI FUNCTION TURN SIG 258. 45 167.99

A06-38999-000 COVER -BATTERY BOX,3BAT, SSR 276.91 179.99

A06-94006- 007_ HARNESS- DIM,JMPR, ICU4,GAUGE,7" 30.29 19.69

A06-96142- 000 LAMP -LICENSE PLATE, I2V,LED 90.75 58.99

A07-22451-000 TUBE -FI CH CKNSMISSION,A ,TRA 119.98 77.99

A32-23120-000 ASY-TUBE-DISCHARGE, RHFF, ISB, 20 272.29 176.99



LA TRUCK CENTER - STERLING PARTS PRICE LIST - EXHIBIT "A-2" 

A1243236-010

A14-15697-000

A14-19884- 000

A17-18626-001

A17-20971- 001

A1843367-ODO

A22-53849-071

A22- 57054-007

X22- 57400-004

A22- 72897. 106

F4HZ 3K506 C

FSHZ SA080 KA

PIPE/ HOSE-COMPRESSOR DISCHARGE

STEERING WHEEL- BLACK, 450MM

COLUMN- STEERING, AWMABLE

BRACKET -HALF FENDER, RH

62. 91

253. 83

1780. 75

52. 6

STRUT- SPRING,TLTASST, HD, 112

DOOR LATCH- CAB, UPPER, LH

CLST MPH/ KPH/ TACH/ RESET/ TRAN/ 2

CONTROL- HVAC,AC,07

CONTROL- HEATER/ DEFROSTER/ AC

CLU5TER-ASSY, INST, ICU3S- M2,US, 

MOUNTING GASKET -POWER STEERING

TANK ASSY RADIATOR

189. 22

129.22

1753.83

438.45

573.06

1753. 83

6. 06

469. 22



LA Truck Center - Autocar Parts Price List - Exhibit "A-2" 

VenPrtId I Des dList List less 63% 
1717925 ' MIRROR ASM LH - REMOTE - HEATED 1405. 38 519. 99- 

745370 HARNESS, REMOTE MIRROR/ SWITC 547. 27 202. 49I
1115059 145. 92' _ 53. 99

140. 51 51. 99

STRIP

3080778 CHANNEL

3051659 _ ENGINE SUPPORT INSULATOR 91. 99

3081682 _ PLATE

248.62

98. 62 36. 49': 

3082750 _ ' SPACER WASHER' 19. 7 7. 29' 

3974787 PIN REV. P01 122. 14 45. 19

08-00444 , VALVE -EXPANSION BLOCK 47. 69

11-01171 SWITCH -ILLUMINATED ROCKER BLUE

128. 89' 

77. 81 28. 79

88.08 32. 5911-01224 THERMOSTAT

20423-3208 _ ELBOW 183. 76 _ 67. 991
50901-0054 CVL OR LK IGN AND KEY SET 46254 _ 172. 9911

A1200053-001 NUT NYLOK 42. 681 15. 79

A12000_76-001 INSULATOR 614_.84 227. 49, 

A2351168-001 BLANKET, E_X_HAUST, LHVE ISLG 687. 49, 

A3360003-001 SENSOR_ 

1858. 08

248. 62 _ 91. 99

A3800002-001 HORN BUTTON -GENERIC 109. 43 40. 49

A3891157-002 CYL_ STR ( LH) 2 X 171/ B INCH 3608. 08 _ 1334.99

A4511033-001 CAB STEP GRATE ALUM ACX 891. 861 329.99

26.46 9. 79A5020060-001 PIN STRIKER ASM

A5021029-001- 16 ACX DOOR SEAL - 16 FT LENGTH _ 

WINDSHIELD RH

WEATHERSTRIP WINDSHLD A

WINDOW REGULATOR POWER

CRANK HANDLE REGULATOR

529. 7 195. 99

A5301011-002 2209.43 817.49GLASS

AS101012-001 1108.08 409.99

AS121003-002 770.24 284.99

A5121004-001 95.92 35. 49

A5421003-001 SUNVISOR TRANSPARENTGRY 294.57 108. 99

A6030011-001 HTR AC CONTROLS WXR 1418.89 524.99

A6120022-001 CONDENSER_ AC RADIATOR AX C 993. 22 367.49

A6150189-001 SWITCH TRINA RV PRESSURE 251. 05 103.99

A6151066-001 HOSE # 8 90/ 90

RECEIVER DRIER W/ TRI SWITCH PO

REMOTE WASHER_ 

1790.51 662. 49

A6151126_-001 154.03 56.99

A6291002-001 375. 65 138. 99

121. 59 44.99A8220004-001 IGNITION SWITCH

A8641005-002 LED DOME LAMP 101.32 37. 49

437.81 161. 99A8730158-001 FLASHERRELAY

A8731082-001 BUZZER WITH CONNECTOR 191. 861 70.99



LA Truck Center - Autocar Parts Price List - Exhibit "A- 2" 

APL -101249 BLOWER ASM KIT 467.54 172.99

GZ240011- 001 HOSE CONNECTOR 45 DEGREE 45.09

HV037368 SWITCH A/ C

1.21. 86

69. 43 25.69

QP7HiS- 1867 COMPRESSOR -A/ C 709. 43 262.49

RB14487 AIR SPRING 641. 86 237.49

S5029000K001 KIT, ACX LH DOOR HANDLE 932. 41.. 344.99


