OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
- DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attomey

411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA-90802-4654

W O N O o1 A W N -

|

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35321
35321

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35321 is made and

entered into as of April 7, 2023, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order
adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July 16, 2019, by
and between LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC, a California limited Hliability
company (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 2429 S. Peck Road, Whittier, CA
90801, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation {"City").

WHEREAS, the City desires to purchase Sterling and Autocar heavy-duty
truck parts (“Truck Parts"); and _

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the "Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35321 (the “Contract”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these parts as described in
Resolution No. RES-19-01086; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to increase the
annual contract by $160,000, extend the contract one year, and adjust Truck parts pricing;
and

WHEREFORE, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to increase
the contract amount by an additional One Hundred Sixty Thousand ($160,000), extend the
contract for one (1) additional one-year term, and adjust Truck parts pricing; and

WHEREFORE, the Parties desire to enter into a Third Amendment to

|l increase the contract amount by an additional One Hundred Sixty Thousand ($160,000),

extend the contract for one (1) additional one-year term until July 31, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: '

1 Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows.

“The term of this Contract shall commence on August 1, 2019, and shall
terminate at midnight on July 31, 2024, unless sooner terminated as provided herein. The

City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of the termination to
1

AL:kd A18-03543 (4-7-23)
01510368,docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

DAWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

O W O N OO UhAs W N =

N N N N N N N N N - - - — - — - — — —

Contractor.

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Contract No. 35321 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

|lexecuted with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

LOS ANGELES TRUCK CENTERS, LLC, a
limited liability company

May |G 12023 By N Lo |
‘ Name Porad|ey ( - FauMe—-
Title___Dresid dun 4

May b 2023 By )
o Name / Bruar Hobud
Title J ceo

“Consultant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation
Mawg, /9 2023 By, Mﬂ/«— 2. Ja banr
J EREL MRS BURSUANT
i TO SECTION 301 OF
ity THE CITY CHARTER.

This Third Amendment to Contract No. 35321 is approved as to form on

DAWN MCINTQS$H, City Attorney
By

N\ Deputy

May 17 , 2023.

AL:kd A19-03543 (4-7-23)
01510356.docx




